FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or dopy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC.	1950 KAY 17 AM 9: 14	I DAYAD HADA ININ INDIN ARIADA ININ DININ DININ DININ DADI
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or gopy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	ODD / FINANCE 1	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or dopy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Other Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cerporation Association Association Diagram Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignation as appointment of a domestic representative party is an appointment of a domestic representative party is appraise and comment of a domestic representative party is appraise appraise and comment of a domestic representative party is appraise appraise and comment of a domestic representative party is appraise appraise appraise and the receiving party is appraise and comment of a domestic representative party is appraise appraise appraise appraise appraise appraise and the receiving party is appraise apprai	NEOOKDA!!	からいつんり
Resubmission	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID #		· 1
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Name Other Change of Name Columbia Conveying parties attached Conveying parties att		Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Reel # Frame #	05 05 00
Name COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC. Name COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC. O5 O5 O5 O0		
Name COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA	Conveying Party	Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2) IA 52402 Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52402 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Is satisfactory assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA	Name COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC.	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA State/Country If document to be receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Association Association Other City City City City City Corporation Association DELAWARE IA S2402 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA	Formerly	
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC.	Other	
Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52402 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation DELAWARE
Composed of Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2) IA 52402 Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA IOWA	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1)	Name LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS,	INC.
Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS City City City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA	Composed of	
Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52402 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Oth	Address (line 1) 1201 CONTINENTAL PLACE NE	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 3) CEDAR RAPIDS	
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA		Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IOWA		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Constitution products of most potential of grant and gra		document from Assignment.)
	40.00 OP \	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INADEMAKK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	lant Nama and Address					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	le and Telephone Number((319) 363-0101			
Name	Bradley G. Hart					
Address (line 1)	BRADLEY & RILEY PC					
Address (line 2)	2007 First Avenue SE					
Address (line 3)	PO Box 2804					
Address (line 4)	Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-2804	1				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	ocument # 1			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr					
	demark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)			
		1591663				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account				
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional feet	s can be charged to the account.)				
,		count Number:	#			
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ched copy is a true copy of the original of cated herein. WOLF, Manager of	ocument. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as			
Acquisit	ions and E-Commerce ///		May 10, 2000			
	g Store Products, Inc.	Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2875 NE 191 St., Suite 400, Aventura, Florida 33180, is the owner of the trademark REPLENS, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 1990, under Trademark Registration No. 1,591,663; and

WHEREAS, LIL' DRUG STORE PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignee"), an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at 1201 Continental Place NE, Cedar Rapids, lowa 52402, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration No. 1,591,663, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the 5th day of May, 2000.

Dela	iware corpo	ration ("	Assigno	or")	
By:	iv eller	Bul	me		
William J. Bologna					
Its:	Chairman	of the	Board	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC., a

STATE OF New York) ss:
COUNTY OF New York)

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 2, 2000, by William J. Bologna, as Chairman of the Board of Columbia Laboratories, Inc.

ALICE J. DEALMEIDA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE5086607
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires 10/20/2001

, Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0052